This is not the case.  In fact, Transco 

set forth several examples of irreparable harm both in its papers and at the hearing.  

The first is monetary.  Transco contends non-possession will cost it $500,000 per 

month, and will delay revenues of thirty-three million dollars ($33,000,000) per 

month because Transco needs possession in order to begin construction.    

Defendants argue in their brief that these values are speculative. Defendants are 

correct in one respect, as “purely speculative harm will not suffice, but rather, a